
 

ই̙াণ ȟ িরফাইনাির িলিমেটড 
উȲর পেতȉা,  

চȞȄাম 
 

 

Invitation for Tender 
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
1 Ministry/Division Energy and Mineral Resource Division V 
2 Agency Eastern Refinery Limited on behalf of  

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation 
V 

3 Purchaser Name Eastern Refinery Limited 
4 Purchaser Code Not used at present 
5 Purchaser District < Chattogram> V  
6 Invitation for < CTFM> V < select > V < select > V 
7 Invitation Ref No < ER/CTFM-01/2020> 
8 Date < 26-08-2020 > V  
KEY INFORMATION 
9 Procurement Method < OTM single stage 2 Envelop > V < select > V 
FUNDING INFORMATION 
10 Budget and Source of Funds < BPC own fund > V  
11 Development Partners (if applicable) <Not applicable> 
PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
12 Project / Programme Code (if applicable) <Not applicable> 
13 Project / Programme Name (if applicable) < Custody Transfer Flow Meter with Supervisory Control at ERL Tank 

Farm> 
14 Tender Package No. < ER/CTFM-01/2020>  
15 Tender Package Name < Single Lot Turnkey Basis> 
  Date  
16 Tender Publication Date < 27-08-2020 > V  
17 Tender Last Selling Date < 30-09-2020 > V  
  Date Time 
18 Tender Closing Date and Time < 09-10-2020 > V < 14.30 Hr.> V 
19 Tender Opening Date and Time < 09-10-2020 > V < 15.00 Hr. > V 
20 Name & Address of the office(s) Address 
 - Selling Tender Document (Principal) < Manager Accounts, Eastern Refinery Limited> 
 - Selling Tender Document (Others) < AGM(DLO) 2nd Floor Dhaka Liaison Office, YMCA Building, Palton, 

Dhaka> 
 No Conditions Apply For Sale, Purchase Or Distribution Of Tender Documents 
 - Receiving Tender Document < BPC BOARD ROOM; Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation; BSC 

Bhavan; Saltgola Road, Chattogram> 
 - Opening Tender Document < BPC BOARD ROOM; Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation; BSC 

Bhavan; Saltgola Road, Chattogram>  
21 Pre-Tender Meeting Place / Date / Time  < 26-09-2020 > / 10.00 am  
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
22 Eligibility of Tenderer < Relevant Experience> 
23 Brief Description of Plant & 

Equipment 
< Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Custody Transfer 
Flow Meter With Supervisory Control at ERL Tank Farm > 

24 Brief Description of Services < Fiscal Metering and ERL Tank Inventory Management > 
25 Price of Tender Document (Tk.) < 5,000.00 > 
 Lot No Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 

Amount (Tk.) 
Completion Time in 

Weeks / Months 
26 1 <Custody Transfer Flow Meter & 

Tank Terminal Automation > 
<Chattogram> <75,00,000> Seventy 

Five Lac 
<17 Month> 

Purchaser DETAILS 
30 Name of Official Inviting Tender < Muhammad Jamil Al Mamun > 
31 Designation of Official Inviting Tender < DGM SCP > In-charge CTFM Project 
32 Address of Official Inviting Tender < North Potenga, Chottogram, Eastern Refinery Limited > 
33 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender < Tel. No.> 

031-2501261 Ext-160 
<Fax No.> 
031-2501269  

<e-mail> 
md-office@erl.com.bd 

34 The Purchaser reserves the right to  reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings 


